
Middle School Football Alliance 
2023 Contact Information 

 

Head Coaches - 2023 

Baraboo Steve Turkington 

turkingtonsteve@gmail.com 

608-845-4019 w 

608-963-4345 c 

Beaver Dam Brock Linde 

lindeb@bdusd.org 

920-885-7313 w x2361 

920-318-1430 c 

Lodi Dave Puls 

pulsda@lodischoolswi.org 

608-592-3853 x4437 w  

608-592-3562 h 

608-215-9210 c 

Milton Rodney Wedig 

wedigr@milton.k12.wi.us 

262-215-5935 

Monona Grove Brandon Beckwith 

brandon.elsberrybeckwith@mgschools.net 

608-316-1860 w 

608-438-3307 c 

Mt Horeb Bret St Arnauld 

starnauldbret@mhasd.k12.wi.us 

906-221-5664 

Oregon Dan Kissling 

djk@oregonsd.net 

608-835-4844 w 

608-576-4423 c 

Portage Shane Haak 

haaks@portage.k12.wi.us 

815-353-6150 

Reedsburg Calvin Zenz 

czenz@rsd.k12.wi.us 

608-732-1460 

Sauk Prairie Randy Wallace 

randall.wallace@saukprairieschools.org 

608-963-6897 

Middleton/St Francis Joe Poehls 

jpoehls@mcpasd.k12.wi.us 

Tim Simon 

tsimon@mcpasd.k12.wi.us 

 

Stoughton Jason Becker 

jason.becker@stoughton.k12.wi.u 

608-877-5629 w 

715-323-1961 c 

Sun Prairie East 

 

Brian Kaminski 

bjkamin@sunprairieschools.org 

608-698-8950 

Sun Prairie West 

 

Josh O’Connor 

jeoconn@sunprairieschools.org 

262-200-1661 

Verona Andrew Riley 

rileya@verona.k12.wi.us 

414-303-2730 

Waunakee Pat Rice 

patrice@waunakee.k12.wi.us 

608-849-2293 w 

608-849-9234 h 
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